APPENDIX "A"

DRAFT BY-LAW

Authorit	rity: Toronto and East York Community Council, Ite Council on, 2013	em, as adopted by City of Toronto
Bill No.	CITY OF TORONTO	
	BY-LAW No2013	
	To permanently close part of the public 21 Brockton Avenue and 22 to 28 Ma	
	as it is recommended that part of the public lane at the real all Avenue be permanently closed as a public lane; and	ar of 21 Brockton Avenue and 22 to 28
notices p Code, C	as notice of the proposed by-law to permanently close parts page of the City's web site in accordance with the require Chapter 162 and the Toronto and East York Community to the matter at its meeting held on May 14, 2013;	rements of City of Toronto Municipal
The Cou	ouncil of the City of Toronto enacts:	
	Part of the public lane at the rear of 21 Brockton Avenue and 22 to 28 Marshall Avenue, described as follows, is hereby permanently closed as a public lane:	
	Part of PIN 21305-0061 (LT) Part of Lane, Plan 1183 City West, City of Toron designated as Parts 1 and 3 on Plan 66R-26704	ito,
Enacted	ed and passed on June, 2013.	
Frances	es Nunziata, Speaker	Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk
(Seal of	of the City)	